FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01/03 Q£ £0

01-05-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Atty. Docket No. 1017-0F926US0

101237858

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name					
Document ID#	Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other					
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	CHIEU, DAVID PAI-WEI 12131999					
Name (line 2)						
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year					
•	HOLLINGWORTH, DENNIS 12131999					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) NETV	VORKS ASSOCIATES, INC.					
Name (line 2) d/b/a Ni	is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
	States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) A DE	LAWARE CORPORATION representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) 3:	3965 FREEDOM CIRCLE separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) SANTA CLARA	Separate document from Assignment.) CA 95054 State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4) 0000009 09464375						
(58) 40,00 00	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	. S. S. LOE OOE ONE!					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010464 FRAME: 0095

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	213-243-8000		
Name [IVAN POSEY, ESQ.			
Address (line 1)		DARBY & DARBY P.C.			
Address (line 2)		707 Wilshire Blvd., 32nd Floor			
Address (line 3)		Los Angeles, CA 90017			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of particular including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was igned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Deposit A	Account cayment by deposit account or if add	osed Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 04-0100 Yes ✓ No		
Statement ar	nd Signature	170			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	AN POSEY, ESQ.	11	DECEMBER 15, 1999		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010464 FRAME: 0096

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David Pai-wei Chieu and Dennis Hollingworth, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), both citizens of the United States of America, residing at 5708 El Rincon Way, Culver City, California 90230 and 2121A Robinson

,
Street, Redondo Beach, California 90278, respectively; are the inventors of the invention in DYNAMIC SOFTWARE
WRAPPER
for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

V	which is executed on even date	e herewith	
	which is identified by DARBY	& DARBY P.C. attorney docket no. 10	01 7- 0F926US0
	which was filed on	, Application No.	

and WHEREAS, Networks Associates, Inc., d/b/a Network Associates, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara CA 95054, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. In the event that one or more of the above inventors is not an employee of ASSIGNEE at the time such aid is required, they agree to render such aid in return for an hourly rate of pay no greater than twice their equivalent regular hourly pay as it stood on the date of their departure from ASSIGNEE.

11

11

PATENT REEL: 010464 FRAME: 0097 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date/2 - /3 - ,1999	David T. Chien L.S.
David Pa	i-wei Chieu
In the State of California, county of Los Angeles Debby Folson, Notary Public, personally me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be to instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(sexecuted the instrument.	he person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within if the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
WITNESS my hand and ornicial seat DEBBI FOLSOM Commission # 1207535 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jon 16, 2003	Debbi Jolsom Notary Public
Date 12/13, 1999 Dennis H	lollingworth L.S.
In the State of California, county of Los Angeles Debb. Folsom, Notary Public, personally me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be t instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s executed the instrument.	he person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within I the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Dekski Folsom Notary Public

DEBBI FOLSOM
Commission # 1207535
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan 16, 2003

C:\MyFiles\RAGDOCS\1017NAI\0f926us0\jointassign.doc

RECORDED: 12/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 010464 FRAME: 0098